Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of	
Execution Petition No	424/2022

Execution Petition No. 424/2022				
S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge		
1.	2	3		
1	28.07.2022	The execution petition of Mr. Taj Muhammad submitted today by Uzma Syed Advocate may be entered in the relevant register and put up to the Court for proper order please. This execution petition be put up before Single Bench at Peshawar on 5-8-22. Original file be requisitioned. Notices to the parties be also issued for the date fixed.		
		$1 \frac{m}{m}$		
		REGISTRAR		
		·		
	·			

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Execution Petition No. 424 /2022

In Service Appeal No. 172/2019

Taj Muhammad Ex-Constable, No. 8385 ERP, Kohat Bench

Petitioner

VERSUS

- 1. The Commandant Frontier Reserve, Police KPK, Peshawar.
- 2. The District Police officer Karak.

Respondents

INDEX

S. No.	Documents	Annexure	Pages
1	Memo of Execution		1 4800
2.	Copy of Judgment	A	
3.	Copy of order dated 14/03/2022	В	
3.	Vakalat Nama	•••••	

Dated 28/07/2022

Petitioner

Through:

ADVOCATES HIGH COURT

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Execution Petition No. 424 /2022

Ber 1 840

Diary No. 840

Dairy No. 28/07/2012

In Service Appeal No. 172/2019

Taj Muhammad Ex-Constable, No. 8385 FRP, Kohat Bench

Petitioner

VERSUS

- 1. The Commandant Frontier Reserve, Police KPK, Peshawar.
- 2. The District Police officer Karak.

Respondents

EXECUTION PETITION FOR DIRECTING THE RESPONDENTS TO IMPLEMENT THE JUDGMENT DATED: 02/02/2022 OF THIS HONOURABLE TRIBUNAL IN LETTER AND SPIRIT.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

- 1. That the applicant/Petitioner filed Service Appeal No. 172/2019 against the impugned order dated 05/01/2008 where by the appellant was removed from service.
- 2. That the said appeal was finally heard by the Honorable Tribunal on 02/02/2022. The Honorable Tribunal is kind enough to accept the appeal partially. The Appellant is reinstated in service for the purpose of denov inquiry with direction to the respondent to conduct denov inquiry within ninety days strictly under law and rules.

- 3. That the respondent reinstate the appellant into service on 14/03/2022 for the purpose of denov inquiry. Appellant performed her duty regularly but the respondent Department did not pay her salary till date. (Copy of order is annexed).
- 4. That the judgment is still in the field and has not been suspended or set aside by the Supreme Court of Pakistan, therefore, the respondents are legally bound to release the salary of the appellant.
- 5. That the petitioner has having no other remedy to file this Execution Petition.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the respondents may be directed to obey the judgment dated 02.02.2022 of this august Tribunal in letter and spirit. Any other remedy, which this august Tribunal deems fit and appropriate that, may also be awarded in favor of applicant/appellant.

Dated 28/07/2022

PETITIONER

THROUGH:

(UZMÁ SYED) ADVOCATE HIGH COURT. BEFORE THE KPK CRVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

PPEAL NO. 1.72 /2019

Taj Muha Mad, EX- Constable, No.8385 FRPK (Range.



VERSUS

- 1. The Commandant Frontier Reserve Police, KPK, Peshawar.
- 2. The District Police Officer Karak.

.....(Respondents)

Hedto-day

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNALS ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 05.01.2008 WHEREBY, THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN DISMISSED FROM SERVICE AND AGAINST THE REJECTION ORDER DATED 27.12.2018 WHEREBY, THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN REJECTED FOR NO GOOD GROUNDS.

PRAYER:

THAT ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE Orders DATED 05.01.2008 AND 27.12.2018 MAY BE SET ASIDE AND THE APPELLANT MAY BE REINSTATED WITH ALL BACK AND CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER REMEDY WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND APPOPRIATE THAT MAY ALSO BE AWARADED IN FAVOUR OF APPELLANT.

ATTESTED

Khyber Bukhushkhyu Service Trihumi Puchawar

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 172/2019

Date of Institution ...

24,01.2019

Date of Decision

02.02.2022



Taj Muhammad, Ex-Constable, no. 8335 FRP Kohat Range.

(Appellant)

VERSUS

The Commandant Frontier Reserve Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and one another.

Uzma Syed, Advocate

For Appellant

Muhammad Adeel Butt, . Additional Advocate General For respondents

AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN ATTQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR CHAIRMAN MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

JUDGMENT

ATIO-UR-REHMAN WAZIR MEMBER (E):- Brief facts of the case are that the appellant while serving as constable in police department was proceeded against on the charges of absence from duty and was ultimately dismissed from service vide order dated 05.01.2008. Feeling aggrieved, the appellant filed departmental appeal VESTED which was rejected vide order dated 27.12,2018, hence the instant service appeal with prayers that the impugned orders dated 05-01-2008 and 27-12-2018 may be set aside and the appellant may be re-instated in service with all back benefits.

Learned counsel for the appellant has contended that the impugned orders are against law, facts and norms of natural justice and void ab initio as has been passed with retrospective effect, therefore, not tenable and liable to be set aside. Reliance black & white to dispense with regular inquiry, which is violation of law and rules and without charge sheet/statement of allegations, the appellant was dismissed from service vide order dated 05-01-2008 without personal hearing, hence the whole procedure is nullity in the eye of law; that the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law, hence his rights secured under the law has badly been violated; that absence of the appellant was not willful but was due to compelling reason of some domestic issues; that the penalty so awarded is harsh, which does not commensurate with gravity of the guilt.

- the appellant was deputed for basic recruited course to Police Training College at Hangu and remained absent w.e.f. 08.11.2007 without any leave/prior permission of the competent authority; that the appellant was proceeded against departmentally wherein the allegations leveled against the appellant stood proved; that the appellant was proceeded under Police Rules 12-21 as his service was less than 03 years and under Police Rules 12-21, there is no need of issuing of charge sheet and show cause notice, therefore, the impugned order was rightly passed; that the appellant was dismissed from service vide order dated 05.01.2008 and after a lapse of 10 years the appellant filed departmental appeal which is badly time barred, therefore, the instant appeal is not maintainable in the eye of law which is liable to be dismissed.
 - 04. We have heard learned counsel for the parties and have perused the record.
 - 05. We have observed that the petitioner remained absent for longer time without any valid reason. The time spoiled between his dismissal and departmental appeal shows his reckless approach towards his responsibilities.

The contention of the learned attorney appearing on behalf of respondents to the effect that regular inquiry was not necessary in the case of appellant as he was proceeded against while still in the probation period, also hold force, but

Mw

simultaneously the appellant was also a civil servant and the question as to whether the appellant was supposed to be proceeded against under RSO 2000 or Police Rules cannot be ignored, as RSO 2000 having overriding effect over other laws at that particular time and provision in ordinance existed for the appellant. Section 11 of the ordinance is reproduced as under:

"The provisions of this ordinance shall have effect notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Civil Servants Act, 1973 (LXXI of 1973) and the rules made there under and any other law for the time being in force."

06. The learned Additional Advocate General for respondents when confronted with such proposition was still of the opinion that he was rightly proceeded against under police rules, as there was no other option with the respondent to proceed him as the appellant was still in probation period. Contention of the learned Additional Advocate General is correct to the extent of probation period, but section 11 of the ordinance bars the respondents to proceed him under any other law except the Ordinance and other option was also available in the Ordinance The ordinance vide section 3 (a) provides:-

"that dismissal, removal and compulsory retirement of certain persons in Govt. or corporation service etc, where in the opinion of the competent authority, a person in Govt. or corporation service is inefficient or has ceased to be efficient for any reason; or is guilty of being habitually absent from duty without prior approval of leave, the competent authority, after inquiry by the committee constituted under section 5, may notwithstanding anything contained in any law or the terms and conditions of service of such person, by order in writing dismiss or remove such person from service, compulsory retire from service or reduce him to lower post or pay scale, or impose one or more minor penalties as prescribed in the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 1973 made under Section 25 of Civil Servant Act, 1973."

ENTINER Khyber Pakhtukhwa Jervice Tribunal Postawas So in presence of Removal from Service (Special Powers Ordinance) 2000, the proceeding under police rules is void ab initio in the eye of law and which also disposes of the question of limitation.

07. This Tribunal is of the view that in order to meet the ends of justice, the present service appeal is partially accepted and the appellant is reinstated in service for the purpose of De Novo inquiry with directions to the respondents to conduct de novo inquiry within 90 days strictly under law & rules. No orders as to costs. File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED 02.02.2022

> (AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN) CHAIRMAN

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) MEMBER (E)

Certified to be ture common of Words 16CC Khyogr DER Copying to 18

Service Tribunal,
Pesbawar

Total 22/

Dair of Comments of Copy 24-2-22



OFFICE OF THE COMMANDANT FRONTIER RESERVE POLICE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR Ph: No. 091-9214114 Fax No. 091-9212602

No. 2531 /SI Legal, dated /4 / 3 /2022.

ORDER

In pursuance with directions of Inspector General of Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar issued vide CPO letter No. 1419/Legal dated 08.C3.2022, the Judgment of Honorable Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar dated 02.02.2022, in Service Appeal No. 172/2019, is hereby implemented. The ex-constable Taj Muhammad No. 8385 of FRP Kohat Range is hereby reinstated in service for the purpose of denovo enquiry. The denovo enquiry shall be completed within 90 days positively in accordance with law & rules.

COMMANDANT
Frontier Reserve Police

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

No. & Date Even:-

Copy of the above is forwarded for information & further necessary action to the SP FRP Kohat Range, Kohat.

مقترمير وعوتى ماعث تحربريا نكه مقدمه مندرج عنوان بالامين ابن طرف سه واسط بيردى وجواب داى وكل كاروائي متعلقه آن مقام بست أور كيا عظمه الم سرة المو ولدي مقرركر كا قراركيا جاتا ہے۔ كەصاحب موصوف كومقدمه كىكل كارواكى كاكال اختيار ، وكا ينيز وسيل صاحب كوراضى نامه كرية وتقرر مثالت وفيصله برحلف دييج جواب دبى اورا قبال دعو كاور بسورت ومكرى كرفي اجراءادرصولي جيك ورويدارعرضي دعوى ادر درخواست برتتم كي تقديق زرای پردستخط کرانے کا اختیار ہوگا۔ نیز صورت عدم پیروی یا ڈگری میکطرف یا ایل کی برامد گی اورمنسوخی نیز دائر کرنے اپیل نگرانی ونظر ثانی دبیروی کرنے کا اختیار موگا۔ از بصورت ضرورت مقدمہ ندکور کے کل یا جزوی کاروائی کے واسطے اوروکیل یا مخارقانونی کوایے ہمراہ یا این بجائے تقرر کا اختیار ہوگا۔اورمها حب مقررشده کومجی وہی جملہ ندکور «باا ختیارات حاصل ہوں مے اوراس کا سَاختہ برداختة منظور قبول موكا _ دوران مقدمه ميں جوخر چدد ہر جاندالتوائے مقدم كسي سے و موكا کوئی ناریخ بیشی مقام دوره پر بهویا صدید با بر بواد و کیل صاحب پابند بهون محدک بیردی لدكوركرين لبداوكالت ناميكهديا كمسدريه - Loshower - Lashower